
2973 Oral Answen 26 JULY 1955 Oral Anstoers 3974

i v h n f i m i  H m fiflft)

: WT « n r

« K i M  S [^  R \^ o  % TJTT

^  1 (TR *Pt 1>'TT Pp:

( v )  W T V R ^ s r f t r a r r ^

^  * n ^ « T  ftram  f^ n m  5f  jn r n r

VK  f t w  t  ;

(? t)  v r r  « ? u w .

^  iflt ? » n w  ? t  » if ^ ;

(*r) ? 5T ^  srrfinft

?TOT « Tf<<)iRnA‘ #  f t p ^  i r f f m t

^  »T̂  f  ; i f t r

( ^ )  T̂T f ’T ’TT f*FflST

^  v r  v y w  ftnrr »titt ^ ?

ffil *nft (»to ) :

(«»r) ^ rrv R  i r o  Pw?r<<i V 'm R ff

( f W ^ )  % r m  #

% f?nrf<T ^  VP? ?T«T ^
t I jrfiiwvfT ^ t I ^
f N f f w i f f  !T iirRT j f f t r a n  ^  T t

t  f tn n if f  v t

f w  art T?rr t  I ?rPT % Pw m f
TT Srftw w 5fVS7 ^ *rRW i ^ ^ ?tWTT-

^  I  I H in m  TTJJT #  %qr

*T < 1^  ^  ^  fip^T

I  < '

{ ^ )  V t^ p iT  1TT*T ^  %>*

^  ^  ^  »raT 1 1

( ’T) ^  %?sf f tm  »nft ? w

^  »w f  I

# f? r ^  a r m r t t ,
V TT v r  a w  ^  g m  ii^lf f» m  i

( ^ )  v n  I

S h ri K a a u itli : Has the miniflter received any complaints or rpports to the tO tct that these Village Level-Wocims
— Gram Sevaks and Gram Sevikas are exploited by Government to work fbr the ruling party during elections?

D r. P . S . D eahm ukh x I repudiate the suggestion.

S h ri K am A th : May be, but it is a ftct.

M r. Deputy Speaker t Does the hon. Member call upon me to decide this matter here ?

Shri t N o, no.

The Mlnlater of Food and A griad-
ture (Shri A. P. Jala) s These Centres are in the process of being opened and only one centre has been op^ed a few days ago. There is no question of propa-

Shri Kamath i I know what happened during the Hoshangabad by-election three months ago ?

Train Acddcnt

•62. Shri S. N. Daa i Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that on the 7th May, 1955 a tnick-train collision occurred at the railway ievel-crossing n te on the Allahabad-Jubbulpur section o f the Central
Railway i

(b) if so, the drcumstanoes in which this accident took place;

(c) the number of persons killed or injured; and

(d) whether any inquiry has been held and if so, with what result?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Mlnlater of Railways and Traaeport (Shri Shahnawaz IQhaii) t (a) to (c).
A statement furnishing the information is placed on the Table of the House. [5m Appoidix I Annexure No. 18].

(b) An enquiry held was by the Government InspMor of Railways. His provisional finding is that the colliskm was caused primarily by the Motor Tnidc driver attempting to cross the line in the £soe the approadbing train.

Shri S. N. Daa : May I know whether this level-crossing is a manned level Grossing?

Shri Shahaawas
ned level-crosaifli.

t It is a ]
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Shri S. N. Das : May I know whether the gate was closed or open at the time
o f the ac«idcnt?

Shrl Shahnawaz Khan : It should have been open at that time; if it was closed the accident could not have taken place.

Shri S. N. Das 1 May I know whether the person who were on duty at that time have been arrested?

Shri Shahnawaz Khan : The final report of the Inspector of Railways has not yet been received.

After the final report is received, I suppose action would be taken.

Shri U. M. Trivcdi : May I know how long it usually takes for the Government Inspector to submit this report and how many such reports are pending during the last 12 months?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker : That is a general question. So far as this case is concerned the hon. Minister must be able to answer as to how long this matter has been pending.

Shri Shahnawaz Khan : The accident took place on the 7th of May. The enquiry of the Government Inspector of Railways commenced on the 12th of the May. It finished on the 14th and he submitted his provisional findings on the i6th of May.

Shri Raghunath Singh : What about the final report?

Shri Shahnawaz Khan : The final report has not yet been received. I might add that the Government Inspector of Railways is not under the Ministry of Railways. He is under the Ministry of Communications.

Shri B. S. Murthy t May I know whether, in the provisional report of the Government Inspector, it is stated that the gate was closed or was opened at the time of the accident?

Shri Shahnawaz Khan : The gate was open.
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